Vermont law.
No. R-122. House concurrent resolution congratulating the 2021 Milton High School Yellowjackets Division II boys' varsity soccer team.

(H.C.R.79)

Offered by: Representatives Mattos of Milton, Morgan, L. of Milton, Morgan, M. of Milton, and Palasik of Milton

Whereas, for 30 years, the Milton Yellowjackets boys' varsity soccer teams won many games but had not earned a championship title, and

Whereas, in 2021, the top-seeded (18–0) Yellowjackets engaged in a Division II title rematch against the third-seeded Montpelier High School Solons at Munson Field in South Burlington, and this game, unlike 2020's, concluded with a 2–0 Milton victory and the Division II crown, and

Whereas, the thrilled 2021 Yellowjackets were Josh Grazier, Braeden Caragher, Brandon Monahan, James O'Rourke, Cooper Goodrich, Nathaniel St. Amour, Zack Logan, Caden Button, Cam Fougere, Brendan Besaw, Riley Zeno, Ethan van Harreveld, Ethan Jones, Jacob Deuso, Aidan Garrow, Ryan Cannon, Tyler Larocque, Nathan Roy, Jack Houghton, and Brandon Mitchell, and Head Coach Glen Button, assistant coaches Nick Goodrich and Seth McQuade, and team managers Carter Milo and Finn Kascha-Hare were equally pleased, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly congratulates the 2021 Milton High School Yellowjackets Division II boys' varsity soccer team, and be it further

<u>Resolved</u>: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to Milton High School.